505947456 03/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5994176

ATURE OF CONVENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANG	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
TAURUS DES, LLC				10/16/2018	
_					·
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1				
Name:	CON EDISON BATTERY STORAGE, LLC				
Street Address:	100 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 210				
City:	VALHALLA				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10595				
		16580385	Number		
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		16580385			
CORRESPONDENCE D		(111)077 0666			
Fax Number:		(414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail a</i> o		nsuccess	ul. it will be sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provided	the e-mail ad; if that is uns	ldress first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ac</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> 414-271-6560	ldress first; if that is u successful, it will be s	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided 1	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO ST & FRIEDRICH LLP	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided I	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES 100 EAST WIS	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided [[]	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES 100 EAST WIS SUITE 3300	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO ST & FRIEDRICH LLP SCONSIN AVENUE	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided [[]	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES 100 EAST WIS SUITE 3300	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO ST & FRIEDRICH LLP	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES 100 EAST WIS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE,	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO ST & FRIEDRICH LLP SCONSIN AVENUE	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES 100 EAST WIS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, 213756-	dress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO ST & FRIEDRICH LLP SCONSIN AVENUE WISCONSIN 53202	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES 100 EAST WIS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, 213756-	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO ST & FRIEDRICH LLP SCONSIN AVENUE WISCONSIN 53202 9001-US03 D. RIEDL	ent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES 100 EAST WIS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, 213756- JARED	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO ST & FRIEDRICH LLP SCONSIN AVENUE WISCONSIN 53202 9001-US03 D. RIEDL riedl/	ent via US	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	e sent to provided I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 414-271-6560 MKEIPDOCKE MICHAEL BES 100 EAST WIS SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, 213756- JARED /jared d.	Idress first; if that is u successful, it will be s ET@MICHAELBEST.CO ST & FRIEDRICH LLP SCONSIN AVENUE WISCONSIN 53202 9001-US03 D. RIEDL riedl/	ent via US	

source=4-Taurus DES NameChange to Con Edison Battery Storage LLC#page2.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TAURUS DES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAURUS DES, LLC" TO "CON EDISON BATTERY STORAGE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:19 O`CLOCK P.M.



7034897 8100 SR# 20187193048

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203632852 Date: 10-17-18

PATENT REEL: 052079 FRAME: 0443

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:19 PM 10/17/2018 FILED 05:19 PM 10/17/2018 SR 20187193048 - File Number 7034897

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TAURUS DES, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the limited liability company is **TAURUS DES**, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"). The filing date of the Certificate of Formation was August 28, 2018.

2. Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted in lieu thereof:

1. The name of the limited liability company is: CON EDISON BATTERY STORAGE, LLC

3. Except as hereby amended, the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall remain unchanged.

4. This amendment shall be effective as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment.

Executed on this 16th day of October, 2018.

Tank F. Myselli

Paul F. Mapelli, Authorized Person

46676150,1

RECORDED: 03/03/2020